
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1255
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2004
AGREEMENT WITH CROATIA
Budholiya Shri Rajnarayan;Rathod Shri Harisingh Nasaru

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any trade agreements have been signed between the Union Government and the Government of Croatia;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the outcome thereof alongwith the progress made in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a) & (b). Yes sir. The Government of India and the Government of Croatia signed a Trade and Economic Cooperation Agreement in September 1994.

(c) The aforementioned agreement has provided an official structural framework to promote greater bilateral synergy in trade and economic domains.
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